B. Form No. 22

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

1.	*/				
First Industriatio	or of a cognizable cr	ne reported under si	ection 154 Cr P C	RPS. T 2023 FIR No 39	es am M/03
Owen Out on.	Sat Dies (Man)	lead oc	Tinder You	1 2023 FIR No 39	25. Date Mys.
Act 26c	Sections Sections	379/411/414	mag x	Sections	
DACI	Control	1900	an Other acts	Sections 21(XY)	1 Mars 5 7954
b) Occurrence of Offi	Server Day Man	0	wlaston.	ma 05:55 Has	(at about )
c) Infonsation receive	et Dans 01/05/1	Time .	Aprile Paral	3D No //:	at the P.
Type of information	- Maile and Send	Lime .	08149 2000	1	.10
Pipos or Cicromoo	Manual Section Report R	A CAL	ella de	O Tome Nissber	1 news handers
b) Address 24	has ends of l	G. A. G. S	Way AO	20 JASAL Dan	as as
6.0	Treade 66	Sar Con Sanswar	a, copprox US A	33.	
c) In coccess take the	mites Tous Audion Statio	we 00, 8	seat No. U.Z.	DistrictX	
Complement/ tribe		in then the name of P	25×		
		2			·····
			Walsh.		
c) Date / Year of out	52 meal	J.	d) Nationali	v lake	
e) Arithmes Ala	a Could as de	e al Calle al	Tende Gs. But	andin.	
7 Dres	70000 10 00	8 your 8	The second second	7	
(Attach sonamin	postel no so	بالمانا الادفق المانية المدادة المدادة	ALEN D	1 40 000	Engine
A seman action country	A C	d 1024 4 1	Dans of the ?	Beeras carriery	1
	1 04	e anne po	NOBACYVIE	201997 holass	(on mo)
a	nor RLLZEANO	1337 2 040	MAIDHEAN	-07,111	
1					
1					
8. Raggerns for delic	ay in reporting by the our	mplainantinformant			
		***	, if required): Sine.	11 0/ h M	20.1
9. Process of pro-	and land	Engline Mo. R	119FAND337	L Changin po	MANA
	BAEXKLRUC				late landad
10 Total value of v	no mas stoleninvolvet	×	PANK	Kond aumber G	284.
	10 Case to Frang	X			
	W. ledo consule sheet.	( ( eguired)	Ovalna ? dated	Comb Water of	the .
		4.0 . 4.0	- che	Complaint of a	with oh
	complainant as	which is there .	as an area w	24	
	reproduced or	as of.		Para	
		•		Just 29	- In Charge
				. Vendo	er-in-Charge Police Station
Action taken: S	ince the characterist re	reals commission of of	tence(s) us 379/	411/414/100 8 9	oculia 21(1)
	(9) of Min	es & Missis (1	(2D) Aut, 195	2,	
mointan 4 th		X.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	leared to P.S. On . O				
Complainant/in	formant, activities in the	bne detrocer prosesses	a copy given to the Co	n point of jurisdiction. F	R read over to
		4.4.	A	1	OF COME
	1		9	A dear	2.4
Maril A			nature of the Officer in	1 65 Charge	-
· And Street	- San and	-		Vanda Police Stati	SAMID.
A. C. ALLEGO	4	1-/34	me Chapter mon	YOAL Fillia	
FIE MED	The state of the s	The Real	mos sary Ost	december 6.s.	
THE REAL PROPERTY.	100	AND Nous	mber # any Oht	man 1 0 2 1 - 01	lostes.
		et-in-Charge			The state of the s
MARKET AND THE	Kenda	Police Station			
	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE				



The Officer-In-Charge, Kenda P.S. Dist-Purulia.

Ref.: Kenda PS GDE No. 04, dated 01.05.2023.

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith the red coloured Mahindra Tractor bearing Engine No-RLL2EAN0337, Chassis No - MBNABAEXKLRL01997 attached with Trolley without number plate loaded with sand approx. 100 cft.

The fact of the case in brief is that on 01.05.2023 I along with C/819 Ujjal Mahato and C/870 Arup Karmakar both of Kenda PS were performing night mobile duty vide Kenda PS CC No.552 Dated 30.04.2023. During night mobile duty on 01/05/2023 at about 05:35 hrs I, received source information that some persons are lifted sand from Sitapanj area of Kansai riverbed near Konapara village under Kenda PS by illegal means. Then I informed the matter to O/C Kenda PS and as per order of O/C Kenda PS left to work out the information and at about 05:55 hrs when we reached at Sitapanj area of Kangsabati/Kansai riverbed near Konapara village found that the above noted tractor was being loaded by some persons. Seeing the Police party driver of the said vehicle and other persons fled away from their leaving the vehicle (Tractor). We chased them but could not apprehend. We stay bearing Engine No- RLL2EAN0337, Chassis No - MBNABAEXKLRL01997 attached with Trolley without number plate loaded with sand approx. 100 cft. there for some time to identified the owner of the said tractor and also the driver of the said tractor. But nobody came forward at that time. So, there is every reason to believe that the sand was lifted there by those persons in an illegal way. So, I seized red coloured Mahindra Tractor bearing Engine No-RLL2EAN0337, Chassis No - MBNABAEXKLRL01997 attached with Trolley without number plate loaded with sand approx. 100 cft under preparing proper seizure list duly signed by the available witnesses. Thereafter arranged driver from my source and brought the tractor at Kenda PS. So, there have sufficient reason to believe that driver and owner of the said seized tractor procured the said sand by fraudulently means or theft by any means for transporting the same to clandestine business.

Under the above the fact and circumstances kindly take lawful action against driver and owner of the tractor bearing Engine No- RLL2EAN0337, Chassis No - MBNABAEXKLRL01997 attached with Trolley without number plate loaded with sand approx. 100 cft.

Enclo:-

Yours faithfully, exter ofale

Seizure List dtd. 01/05/23

Received On 01/05/20 at 08:45 hrs Wide of anda Ga 9.6.6 no. 11,6+ 01/05/20 & started Anta 6.8 Case nor 30/20, 64-01/05/23, 4 379/411/414/1208 200 & 21(1)(4) of MAN Mandan (RED) Act, 1957.

(SI Joydev Mahato) Kenda PS, Dist-Purulia. Date- 01/05/2023

officer-in-Charge Kenda Police Station Purulia